
amÁ`mVrb nmÌ ì`º$s¨Zm nmaXe©H$, H$m`©j‘ d g‘`mo{MV bmoH$godm XoÊ`mH$[aVm VgoM bmoH$m§À`m ñWm{ZH$ àemgZmH$Sw>Z 
dmT>Ë`m Anojm {dMmamV KoD$Z Ë`m§Zm VËna d XO}Xma godm nwa{dÊ`mÀ`m Ñï>rH$moZmVyZ ‘hmamï´> bmoH$godm h¸$ A{Y{Z`‘ 
2015 {XZm§H$ 28.04.2015 amoOr amÁ`^amV bmJy H$aÊ`mV Ambm Amho. `m A{Y{Z`‘mVrb H$b‘ 3 ‘Ü`o Z‘wX H$aÊ`mV 
Amë`mZwgma d ‘hmamï´> ZJan[afXm, ZJan§Mm`Vr d Am¡Úmo{JH$ ZJar A{Y{Z`‘ 1965 AÝd`o qhJmobr ZJan[afXoH$Sw>Z 
ZmJarH$m§Zm nwa{dÊ`mV `oV Agboë`m bmoH$godm§Mr gwMr, {Z`V H$mb‘`m©Xm, nX{ZX}{eV A{YH$mar, àW‘ d {ÛVr` A{nbr` 
A{YH$mar Imbrbà‘mUo A{Ygy{MV H$aÊ`mV `oV AmhoV.

‘hmamï´> bmoH$godm h¸$ A{Y{Z`‘ 2015
H$b‘ 3 AÝd`o qhJmobr ZJan[afX, qhJmobr, {Oëhm qhJmobr ( ~ dJ©)

Om{ha H$amd`mMm bmoH$godoMm Vnerb

03
Email : daily.marathwadakesri@gmail.com

X¡{ZH$ ‘amR>dmS>m Ho$gar
Jwê$dma

06.03.2025

A.H«$.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16

ewëH$

25/-é.

20/-é.

ZJanm{bH$m
ñVamda 
{Z{íMV 
Ho$bobo
Xa

40/-é.

40/-é.

1. ’o$a’$ma
ewëH$ d 
Om{haZm‘m
450/- é.
2. ~mOma
‘wë`m§À`m 1 
Q>¸o$

Om{haZm‘m 
’$s d 
’o$a’$ma
ewëH$
450/- é.

300/- é. 
àVr

700/-é. 
àVr

AO© 
VnmgUr
’$s
~m§YH$m‘mMo 
aoS>raoH$Za
XamZwgma 
VgoM
ZJaaMZm
A{Y{Z`‘
1966‘Yrb
124 (~) 
‘Yrb 
VaVwXrZwgma 
{dH$mgewëH$ 
d emgZmMo
AmXoem 
Zwgma
~m§YH$m‘
‘wë`mda 1 
Q>¸$m
H$m‘mJma
H$ë`mU
CnH$a 

aoS>raoH$Za 
XamZwgma

emgZ 
{ZU©¶m Zwgma

KaJwVr 
2160/- 
J¡aKaJwVr 
4510/-

100/- 
àVr erQ> 
à‘mUo

‘wë`m§H$Zm 
Zwgma / 
AmH$maUr
Zwgma

‘wë¶m§H$Zm 
Zwgma / 
AH$maUr 
Zwgma

H$mb‘`m©Xm

3 {Xdg

3 {Xdg

3 {Xdg

3 {Xdg

3 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

7 {Xdg

3 {Xdg

60 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

30 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

nX{ZX}{eV 
A{YH$mar

OÝ‘ d ‘¥Ë`y 
{d^mJ àm{YH¥$V
A{YH$mar

OÝ‘ d ‘¥Ë`y 
{d^mJ àm{YH¥$V 
A{YH$mar

OÝ‘ d ‘¥Ë`y 
{d^mJ àm{YH¥$V
A{YH$mar

H$a A{YjH$

H$a A{YjH$

H$a A{YjH$

H$a A{YjH$

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

nmUr nwadR>m 
A{^¶§Vm

nmUr nwadR>m 
A{^¶§Vm

H$a A{YjH$

H$a A{YjH$

àW‘ 
A{nbr` 
A{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

{ÛVr` 
A{nbr` 
A{YH$mar 

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

bmoH$godoMr gyMr

OÝ‘ à‘mUnÌ XoUo

‘¥Ë`y à‘mUnÌ XoUo

{ddmh Zm|XUr
à‘mUnÌ

‘mb‘Îmm H$a CVmam
XoUo

WH$~mH$s Zgë`mMm
XmIbm XoUo

A) XñVEodOmÀ`m
AmYmao ‘mb‘Îmm
hñVm§VaU Zm|X à‘mUnÌ 
XoUo

~) dmagm h¸$mZo ‘mb‘Îmm 
hñVm§VaU Zm|X à‘mUnÌ 
XoUo

PmoZ XmIbm XoUo

^mJ ZH$mem XoUo

~m§YH$m‘ nadmZm XoUo

OmoVo à‘mUnÌ XoUo

^moJdQ>m à‘mUnÌ
XoUo

Zi OmoS>Ur XoUo

Ob{Z…gmaU OmoS>U
XoUo

Zì¶mZo H$a AmH$aUr

nwZ…H$a AmH$maUr

Amdí`H$ H$mJXnÌo

{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©

{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. dmñVì`mMm nwamdm
3. d`mMm nwamdm
4. {ddmhmgmR>r CnpñWV
gmjrXmamMo ñd`§KmofUm
nÌ.
5. 90 {XdgmZ§Va Zm|XUr
Agë`mg ñd`§KmofUmnÌ

{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©

{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. WH$~mH$s Zgë`mMm
XmIbm
3. XñVEodOmMr àV
(IaoXrIV, gmV~mam 
AmIrdnÌrH$m)

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. WH$~mH$s Zgë`mMm
XmIbm
3. dmagm à‘mUnÌ, gmV 
~mam / AmIrdnÌrH$m

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. gmV~mam CVmam / 
{gQ>rgd} CVmam
3. ‘moOUr ZH$mem / 
{gQ>r gìh} ZH$mem

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. gmV~mam CVmam / 
{gQ>rgd} CVmam
3. ‘moOUr ZH$mem / 
{gQ>r gìh} ZH$mem

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. dmñVw{demaX 
A{^`§Vm XmIbm
3. ‘mbH$s h¸$mMo
H$mJXnÌ
4. ‘moOUr ZH$mem
5. ~m§YH$m‘ AmamIS>m
ZH$mem
6. ‘§Owa aoIm§H$ZmMr 
àV/ A{^Ý`mg àV.

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. ~m§YH$m‘ àma§^ 
à‘mUnÌ

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. ~m§YH$m‘ àma§^
à‘mUnÌ
3. OmoVo à‘mUnÌ
4. Ka‘mbH$ / dmñVw 
{demaX `m§Mo ~m§YH$m‘ 
nwU©ËdmMo ñd`§KmofUmnÌ

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. OmJm ‘mbH$s H$mJX
nÌ.
3. WH$~mH$s Zgë`mMm
XmIbm

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. WH$~mH$s Zgë`mMo
à‘mUnÌ

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO© 2. WH$~mH$s 
Zgë`mMo à‘mUnÌ
3. OmJm ‘mbH$sMo 
XñVEodO

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO© 2. WH$~mH$s 
Zgë`mMo à‘mUnÌ
3. OmJm ‘mbH$sMo  
XñVEodO

A.H«$.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

ewëH$

‘wë`m§H$Zm 
Zwgma / 
AmH$maUr 
Zwgma

‘wë`m§H$Zm 
Zwgma / 
AmH$maUr 
Zwgma

‘wë`m§H$Zm 
Zwgma / 
AmH$maUr 
Zwgma

‘wë`m§H$Zm 
Zwgma / 
AmH$maUr 
Zwgma

‘wë`m§H$Zm 
Zwgma / 
AmH$maUr 
Zwgma

‘wë`m§H$Zm 
Zwgma / 
AmH$maUr 
Zwgma

‘wë`m§H$Zm 
Zwgma / 
AmH$maUr 
Zwgma

‘wë`m§H$Zm 
Zwgma / 
AmH$maUr 
Zwgma

‘wë`m§H$Zm 
Zwgma / 
AmH$maUr 
Zwgma

{Z…ewëH$

{Z…ewëH$

250/-

250/-

dmnam Zwgma

{Z…ewëH$

ZJa n[afX 
R>amd Zwgma

ZJa n[afX 
R>amd Zwgma

ZJa n[afX 
R>amd Zwgma

nX{ZX}{eV 
A{YH$mar

H$a A{YjH$

H$a A{YjH$

H$a A{YjH$

H$a A{YjH$

H$a A{YjH$

H$a A{YjH$

H$a A{YjH$

H$a A{YjH$

H$a A{YjH$

nmUr nwadR>m 
A{^¶§Vm

nmUr nwadR>m 
A{^¶§Vm

nmUr nwadR>m 
A{^¶§Vm

nmUr nwadR>m 
A{^¶§Vm

nmUr nwadR>m 
A{^¶§Vm

nmUr nwadR>m 
A{^¶§Vm

nmUr nwadR>m 
A{^¶§Vm

nmUr nwadR>m 
A{^¶§Vm

nmUr nwadR>m 
A{^¶§Vm

àW‘ 
A{nbr` 
A{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»¶m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

{ÛVr` 
A{nbr` 
A{YH$mar 

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»¶m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

bmoH$godoMr gyMr

H$amMr ‘mJUrnÌ V¶ma 
H$aUo

H$a ‘m’$s {‘iUo

a{hdmg Zgboë¶m ‘mb‘Îmm 
H$amV gyQ> {‘iUo

‘mb‘Îmm hñVm§VaU 
Zm|X à‘mUnÌ XoUo
BVa ‘mJm©Zo

ñd¶§‘wë¶m§H$Z

Amjon Zm|X{dUo

Cn{d^mJm‘Ü`o ‘mb‘Îmm 
{d^mOZ

‘mb‘Îmm nmS>Uo d nwZ… 
~m§YUr H$a AmH$maUr

ZimÀ`m ‘mbH$s
h¸$mV ~Xb H$aUo

ZiOmoS>Ur AmH$mam‘Ü`o 
~Xb H$aUo

VmËnwaVo /
H$m`‘ñdénr Zi OmoS>Ur 
I§S>rV H$aUo

nwZ… OmoS>Ur H$aUo

dmnam‘Ü`o ~Xb
H$aUo

nmUr Xo`H$ V`ma
H$aUo

ßb§~a nadmZm
H$aUo

ßb§~a nadmZm ZwVUrH$aU 
H$aUo

WH$~mH$s Zgë`mMm
XmIbm

Amdí`H$ H$mJXnÌo

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ¶mVrb 
AO©
2. OmJm ‘mbH$sMo 
XñVEodO

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. WH$~mH$s Zgë`mMo 
à‘mUnÌ
3. OmJm ‘mbH$s 
XñVEodO

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. OmJm ‘mbH$s 
XñVEodO
3. WH$~mH$s Zgë`mMo 
à‘mUnÌ

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ¶mVrb 
AO©
2.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
XmIbm
3. XñVEodOmMr àV 
(gmV~mam/AmIrd 
n{ÌH$m)

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. OmJm ‘mbH$s 
XñVEodO
3. ’$moQ>mo d BVa 
XñVEodO

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO© 2. OmJm ‘mbH$sMo 
XñVEodO
3. WH$~mH$s Zgë`mMm
XmIbm.

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. OmJm ‘mbH$sMo 
XñVEodO
3. WH$~mH$s Zgë`mMm
XmIbm.

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. OmJm ‘mbH$sMo 
XñVEodO
3. WH$~mH$s Zgë`mMm
XmIbm.

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. OmJm ‘mbH$sMo 
XñVEodO
3. WH$~mH$s Zgë`mMm
XmIbm.

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. OmJm ‘mbH$sMo
XñVEodO
3. WH$~mH$s Zgë`mMm
XmIbm.

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. nmÊ`mMo nyU© Xo`H$
AXm Ho$ë`mMr nmdVr

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO© 2. nmÊ`mMo nyU© 
Xo`H$ AXm Ho$ë`mMr 
nmdVr

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO© 2. nmÊ`mMo nyU© 
Xo`H$ AXm Ho$ë`mMr 
nmdVr 

{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO© 
2. ì`dgm` {ejU
à‘mUnÌ
3. WH$~mH$s Zgë`mMm
XmIbm.

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. ì`dgm` {ejU
à‘mUnÌ
3. WH$~mH$s Zgë`mMm 
XmIbm.

1. {d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
AO©
2. nmÊ`mMo nyU© Xo`H$ 
AXm Ho$ë`mMr nmdVr

H$mb‘`m©Xm

3 {Xdg

7 {Xdg

7 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

7 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

7 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

3 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

3 {Xdg

newnmbZ à{ejU H$m`©emioV 600 eoVH$è`m§Zm ‘mJ©Xe©Z
qhJmobr -  newnmbZ joÌmVrb g§Yr, 

AmìhmZo Am{U AmYw{ZH$ V§ÌkmZ `m~Ôb 
AZwgy{MV OmVrVrb 600  eoVH$è`m§Zm 
à{ejU H$m`©emioV ‘mJ©Xe©Z H$aÊ`mV 
Ambo. 

^maVr` new{M{H$Ëgm AZwg§YmZ 
g§ñWmZ, à{ejU d {ejU H|$Ð, 
nwUo Am{U newg§dY©Z {d^mJ, qhJmobr 
`m§À`m g§`wº$ {dÚ‘mZo goZJmd `oWrb 
ìhr. Ho$. Xoe‘wI ‘§Jb H$m`m©b`mV EH$ 
{Xdgr` à{ejU H$m`©emioMo Am`moOZ 
H$aÊ`mV Ambo hmoVo. `m H$m`©H«$‘mMo 
CÓmQ>Z {Oëhm newg§dY©Z Cnm`wº$ S>m°. 
gImam‘ IwZo, bmVya {d^mJmMo godm{Zd¥Îm 
àmXo{eH$ newg§dY©Z ghAm`wº$ S>m°. Ama.
Ama. M§Xob, na^Ur `oWrb emgH$s` 
newd¡ÚH$s` ‘hm{dÚmb`mMo ghm`H$ 

àmÜ`mnH$ S>m°. VwH$mam‘ ^wº$ma, ghmæ`H$ 
Am`wº$ newg§dY©Z S>m°. amOogmho~ 
H$bmnwao, goZJmdMo ghmæ`H$ Am`wº$ 

newg§dY©Z S>m°. nr. Eg. {ZMi, `m§À`m 
hñVo Pmbo.

 `mdoir g‘mO H$ë`mU {d^mJmMo 
Eg. Jmod§S>o, newYZ {dH$mg A{YH$mar 
S>m°. Q>r. Ho$. {^go, S>m°. gmB© ndma, S>m°. 

Zya eoI, S>m°. lrH$m§V XodH$a, S>m°.A‘mob 
^mboamd Am{U S>m°. g§KaËZ ~{hao AmXrMr 
CnpñWVr hmoVr. `m à{ejU H$m`©emioV  

newnmbZ ì`dgm`mÀ`m {d{dY g§Yr, 
AmYw{ZH$ V§ÌkmZ, Amamo½` ì`dñWmnZ 
Am{U emgZmÀ`m `moOZm§~Ôb gImob 
‘mJ©Xe©Z Ho$bo. `màg§Jr gw‘mao 600 
eoVH$ar CnpñWV hmoVo.

   qhJmobr ZJan[afX, qhJmobr
Om{ha gyMZm 
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X¡{ZH$ ‘amR>dmS>m Ho$gar

ho nÌ ‘wÐH$, àH$meH$, g§nmXH$ … Zaqgh nm§Sy>a§J KmoUo ¶m§Zr lr‘Vr Z{bZr AemoH$amd Xoenm§S>o ¶m§MoH$arVm ‘°{OH$ nãbrHo$eZ, ‘Znm em°ntJ H$m°åßbo³g, Jm§Yr Mm¡H$, bmVya, {O. bmVya ¶oWo N>mnyZ X¡. ‘amR>dmS>m Ho$gar H$m¶m©b¶, hdmbXma ^dZ, {edmOr ZJa, qhJmobr, {O. qhJmobr (‘hm) ¶oWo àH$m{eV Ho$bo. g§nmXH$ … Zaqgh nm§Sy>a§J KmoUo

Jwê$dma
06.03.2025

A.H«$.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

ewëH$

ZJa n[afX 
R>amd Zwgma

{Z…ewëH$

{Z…ewëH$

{Z…ewëH$

125/-

125/-

125/-

125/-

125/-

125/-

125/-

125/-

125/-

125/-

125/-

125/-

2/- ê$ 
àVr 
Mm¡.’w$.à{V 
{Xdg

125/-

125/-

125/-

125/-

aoS>raoH$Zma 
XamZwgma 
VnmgUr 
’$s 5/-ê$ 
à{V Mm¡.‘r.
emgZmMo 
AmXoem 
Zwgma 
~m§YH$m‘ 
‘wë¶mda 
1 Q>³H$m 
H$m‘Jma 
H$ë¶mU 
CnH$a d 
1 Q>³H$m 
{dH$mg

H$mb‘`m©Xm

7 {Xdg

7 {Xdg

3 {Xdg

3 {Xdg

7 {Xdg

7 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

7 {Xdg

60 {Xdg

nX{ZX}{eV 
A{YH$mar

nmUr nwadR>m 
A{^¶§Vm

nmUr nwadR>m 
A{^¶§Vm

nmUr nwadR>m 
A{^¶§Vm

nmUr nwadR>m 
A{^¶§Vm

ZJa aMZmH$ma

H$a A{YjH$

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

H$a A{YjH$

ZJa aMZmH$ma

àW‘ A{nbr` 
A{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

{ÛVr` 
A{nbr` 
A{YH$mar 
‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

bmoH$godoMr gyMr

Zm Xþê$ñV {‘Q>a VH«$ma 
H$aUo

AZ{YH¥$V Zi OmoS>Ur 
VH«$ma H$aUo

nmÊ¶mMr X~md j‘Vm 
VH«$ma

nmÊ¶mMr JwUdÎmm VH«$ma

ì¶mnma/ì¶dgm¶/gmR>m 
H$aÊ¶mgmR>r Zm-haH$V 
à‘mUnÌ

‘§S>nmgmR>r Zm haH$V 
à‘mUnÌ

Z{dZ nadmZm {‘iUo

nadmÝ¶mMo ZwVZrH$aU

nadmZm hñVm§VaU

nadmZm Xþæ¶‘ àV

ì¶dgm¶mMo Zmd ~XbUo

ì¶dgm¶ ~XbUo

nadmZm/^mJrXmamMo Zmd 
~XbUo

^mJrXmamÀ¶m g§»¶oV ~Xb 
(dmT>/H$‘r)

nadmZm aÔ H$aUo

H$mb ~mønadmÊ¶mgmR>r
ZwVZrH$aU gwMZm

H$mb ~mønadmÊ¶mgmR>r
ZwVZrH$aU gwMZm

Z{dZ {gZo‘m {MÌrH$aU 
nadmZm d nadmZm 
ZwVUrH$aU

ì¶dgm¶ nadmZm ñd¶§ 
ZwVUrH$aU

nmoQ> {hñgm ‘moOUr

{dÔþV Zm-hmaH$V

‘mo~mB©b Q>m°da nadmZm

Amdí`H$ H$mJXnÌo

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.nmÊ¶mMo nyU© Xo¶H$ AXm 
Ho$ë¶mMr nmdVr

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrbAO©
2.nmÊ¶mMo nyU© Xo¶H$ AXm 
Ho$ë¶mMr nmdVr 

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrbAO©
2.nmÊ¶mMo nyU© Xo¶H$ AXm 
Ho$ë¶mMr nmdVr 

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.‘mbH$s h³H$ 
XñVEodO/g§‘VrnÌ
3.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
XmIbm

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.‘mbH$s h³H$ XñVmdoO 
/g§‘VrnÌ. 
3.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
XmIbm

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.‘mbH$s h³H$ XñVmdoO 
/g§‘VrnÌ. 
3.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
XmIbm

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.‘mbH$s h³H$ XñVmdoO 
/g§‘VrnÌ. 
3.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
XmIbm

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.‘mbH$s h³H$ XñVmdoO 
/g§‘VrnÌ. 
3.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
XmIbm

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.‘mbH$s h³H$ XñVmdoO 
/g§‘VrnÌ. 
3.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
XmIbm

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.‘mbH$s h³H$ XñVmdoO 
/g§‘VrnÌ. 
3.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
XmIbm

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.‘mbH$s h³H$ XñVmdoO 
/g§‘VrnÌ. 
3.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
XmIbm

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.‘mbH$s h³H$ XñVmdoO 
/g§‘VrnÌ. 
3.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
XmIbm

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.‘mbH$s h³H$ XñVmdoO 
/g§‘VrnÌ. 
3.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
XmIbm

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm   	  
XmIbm

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.‘mbH$s h³H$ XñVmdoO 
/g§‘VrnÌ. 
3.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
XmIbm

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.AZwf§JrH$ XñVmdoO

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.‘mbH$s h³H$ XñVmdoO 
/g§‘VrnÌ. 
3.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
XmIbm

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMo 
à‘mUnÌ

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.‘mbH$s h³H$ XñVmdoO 
/g§‘VrnÌ. 
3.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
XmIbm

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.‘mbH$s h³H$ XñVmdoO 
/g§‘VrnÌ. 
3.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
XmIbm

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.‘m{hVr V§ÌkmZ ¶m§Zr 
{Xbobm nadmZm 
3.g§~YrV B‘maVrÀ¶m 
‘mbH$s h³H$mMm nwamdm 
4.d¡Y ^mS>oH$amaZm‘m
5.ñWimMm ZH$mem 
(1.1000)
6.B‘maV d¡Y ^moJdQ>m 
à‘mUnÌ
7.g§~YrV B‘maV/O‘rZ 
‘mbH$mMo Zm-haH$V 
XmIbm.
8.gj‘ àm{YH$mè¶mMo 
A{¾e‘Z Zm-haH$V 
XmIbm 

A.H«$.

56.

57.

58.

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

ewëH$

~m§YH$m‘ 
‘wë¶mda 
1 Q>³H$m 
H$m‘Jma 
H$ë¶mU 
CnH$a d 1 
Q>¸$m {dH$mg 
ewëH$ 1 
Q>¸$m gwajm 
R>od a³H$‘

ZJa nm{bH$m 
ñVamda 
{ZíMrV 
Ho$bobo Xa

ZJa nm{bH$m 
ñVamda 
{ZpíMV 
Ho$bobo Xa

125/-

125/-

125/-

125/-

125/-

125/-

125/-

ZJa{dH$mg 
{d^mJ 
emgZ {ZU©¶ 
H«§$. g§H$sU© 
2021/
grAma242 
/¶wS>r2 
{X.19 
12.2022 
‘Yrb eoSy>b 
4 Zwgma 
ñWm{ZH$ 
ñVamda 
{ZpíMV 
Ho$bobo ewëH$

ZJa n[afX 
ñVamda 
{ZpíMV 
Ho$bobo Xa

{Z…ewëH$

{Z…ewëH$

H$mb‘`m©Xm

30 {Xdg

30 {Xdg

7 {Xdg

30 {Xdg

30 {Xdg

30 {Xdg

30 {Xdg

30 {Xdg

15 {Xdg

60 {Xdg

45 {Xdg

5 {Xdg

5 {Xdg

nX{ZX}{eV 
A{YH$mar

ZJa A{^¶§Vm

ñdÀN>Vm {Z[ajH$

ñdÀN>Vm {ZarjH$

nmUr nwadR>m 
A{^¶§Vm

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ZJa aMZmH$ma

g§~{YV {d^mJ 
à‘wI

ZJa A{^¶§Vm

ZJa aMZmH$ma

ñWmnË¶ A{^¶§Vm

A{^¶§Vm nmUr 
nwadR>m Ob{Zgm…
aU 

àW‘ A{nbr` 
A{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

Cn
‘w»`m{YH$mar

{ÛVr` 
A{nbr` 
A{YH$mar 

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

‘w»`m{YH$mar

bmoH$godoMr gyMr

añVm ImoXmB© ZdrZ nadmZm 
d ZwVUrH$aU

amÁ¶ ImÚ nadmÝ¶mH$[aVm 
Zm-haH$V à‘mUnÌ XoUo

ImÚ Zm|XUr 
à‘mUnÌmH$[aVm Amamo½¶ 
{df¶H$ Zm-haH$V 
à‘mUnÌ XoUo.

nmUr Cngm H$aÊ¶mgmR>r 
H|$Ðr¶ ^wOb gd}jU 
{d^mJ (AWdm BVa 
g§~§YrV {d^mJ) ¶m§Mo Zm-
haH$V à‘mUnÌ H$[aVm 
ñWm{ZH$ ñdamÁ¶ g§ñWoMo 
nmUr AZwCnbãYVm 
à‘mUnÌ

bm°OrJ hmD$g nadmZm 
XoUo

bm°OtJ hmD$g nadmÝ¶mMo 
ZwVUrH$aU H$aUo

‘§Jb H$m¶m©b¶/g^mJ¥h 
dJ¡ao nadmZm XoUo 

‘§JbH$m¶m©b¶ g^mJ¥h 
dJ¡ao nadmÊ¶mMo 
ZwVZrH$aU H$aUo.

’o$ardmbo Zm|XUr à‘mUnÌ 
XoUo

^y{‘JV Xÿa g§Mma dm{hZr 
(Am°ßQ>rH$b ’$m¶~a Ho$~b 
Q>mH$Ê¶mH$[aVm nadmUJr 
XoUo)

‘hmamï´> (ZmJar joÌo) d¥j 
g§ajU Am{U g§dY©Z 
A{Y{Z¶‘ 1975 
‘Yrb H$b‘ 8 ‘Yrb 
VaVwXrZwgma d¥j VmoS> 
nadmZJr XoUo

añË¶mdarb IÈ>o ~wOdUo

JQ>mdarb PmH$Uo gwpñWV 
R>odUo

Amdí`H$ H$mJXnÌo

9.gj‘ àm{YH$mè¶mMo 
g§aMZmË‘H$ pñWaVm 
à‘mUnÌ
10.n¶m©daU {d^mJmMr 
Zm-haH$V
11.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
XmIbm
12.emgZ doimodoir 
{ZpíMV H$aob Ago BVa 
Amdí¶H$ nadmZo/XñV 
EodO 

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
à‘mUnÌ
3.emgZmÛmao doimodoir 
{d{hV Ho$br OmVrb.Aer 
BVa Amdí¶H$ H$mJXnÌo

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
à‘mUnÌ
3.g§~YrV B‘maVrMo 
^moJdmQ>m à‘mUnÌ
4.‘mbH$s h³H$ 
XñVmdoO/g§‘VrnÌ 
5.emgZmÛmao doimodoir 
{d{hV Ho$br OmVrb Aer 
BVa Adí¶H$

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
à‘mUnÌ
3.g§~YrV B‘maVrMo 
^moJdmQ>m à‘mUnÌ
4.‘mbH$s h³H$ 
XñVmdoO/g§‘VrnÌ 
5.emgZmÛmao doimodoir 
{d{hV Ho$br OmVrb Aer 
BVa Adí¶H$

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
à‘mUnÌ
3.^moJdmQ>m à‘mUnÌ 
KoUo ~m~V d nO©Ý¶ Ob 
nwZ^©aU H$aUo~m~VMo 
à{VkmnÌ
4.emgZmÛmao doimodoir 
{d{hV Ho$br OmVrb Aer 
BVa Adí¶H$ H$mJXnÌo

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
à‘mUnÌ
3.g§~{YV B‘maVrMo 
^moJdQ>m à‘mUnÌ 
4.‘mbH$s h³H$ XñVmdoO 
/g§‘VrnÌ

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
à‘mUnÌ
3.g§~{YV B‘maVrMo 
^moJdQ>m à‘mUnÌ 
4.‘mbH$s h³H$ XñVmdoO 
/g§‘VrnÌ

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
à‘mUnÌ
3.g§~{YV B‘maVrMo 
^moJdQ>m à‘mUnÌ 
4.‘mbH$s h³H$ XñVmdoO 
/g§‘VrnÌ

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.WH$~mH$s Zgë¶mMm 
à‘mUnÌ
3.g§~{YV B‘maVrMo 
^moJdQ>m à‘mUnÌ 
4.‘mbH$s h³H$ XñVmdoO 
/g§‘VrnÌ

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.emgZmÛmao doimodoir 
{d{hV Ho$br OmVrb Aer 
BVa H$mJXnÌo 

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrbAO©
2.ZJa{dH$mg {d^mJ 
emgZ {ZU©¶ H«§$. 
g§H$sU© 2021/
grAma242/¶wS>r20 
{X.19.12.2022 
‘Yrb eoSy>b- 3 Zwgma 
Amdí¶H$ H$mJXnÌo 
3. emgZmÛmao doimodoir 
{d{hV Ho$br OmVrb Aer 
BVa Amdí¶H$ H$mJXnÌo

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb AO©
2.emgZmÛmao doimodoir 
{d{hV Ho$br OmVrb Aer 
BVa H$mJXnÌo

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
nwamì¶mgh AO© CXm.
OrAmo Q>°J Ho$bobo ’$moQ>mo 
BË¶mXr

1.{d{hV Z‘wÝ`mVrb 
nwamì¶mgh AO© CXm.
OrAmo Q>°J Ho$bobo ’$moQ>mo 
BË¶mXr

qhJmobr 
{XZm§H$ … 21 ’o$~«wdmar 2025

AaqdX ‘w§S>o
‘w»¶m{YH$mar 

qhJmobr ZJan[afX qhJmobr, Vm.qhJmobr 
{O.qhJmobr


